The Corporation of the City of Kawartha Lakes
Agenda
Parks Advisory Committee Meeting

KLPAC2025-001
Thursday, April 10, 2025
10:00 A.M.

Wolfe Street Boardroom
50 Wolfe Street, Lindsay, Ontario

Members:

Mayor Doug Elmslie
Deputy Mayor Charlie McDonald
Councillor Tracy Richardson
Elke Danziger
Michael McGregor
Kimara Molloy
Peter Sanderson

Accessible formats and communication supports are available upon request. The City of Kawartha
Lakes is committed to accessibility for persons with disabilities. Please contact
Agendaltems@kawarthalakes.ca if you have an accessible accommodation request.



1.1

1.2

2.1

2.2

2.3

5.1

5.2

5.2.1

5.2.2

5.2.3

524

5.2.5

5.2.6

5.2.7

5.2.8

5.2.9

5.2.10

Call to Order

Appointment of Chair

Appointment of Vice Chair
Administrative Business

Adoption of Agenda

Declaration of Pecuniary Interest
Adoption of Minutes - October 10, 2024
Deputations/Presentations
Correspondence

New or Other Business

Annual Update Report to Council
Current Park and Trail Project Updates
New Turf Specialist

Pinewood Park, Bethany

Juniper Park, Fenelon Falls
Centennial Park, Kirkfield

Memorial Park, Lindsay

Rainbow Bridge, Lindsay
Bobcaygeon Beach Park Boat Ramps
Sylvester Park, Lindsay

Rivera Park, Lindsay

Nayoro Park, Lindsay

Pages



5.2.11 Arbor Court, Janetville

5212 Logie Street Lilac Legacy Garden, Lindsay

5.3 Status of Proposed Park Projects and Community Feedback
5.3.1 Ops Community Park Space

5.3.2 Pioneer Park, Lindsay

5.3.3 Omemee Beach Park

5.3.4 Jennings Creek Trail, Lindsay

5.3.5 Wilson Estate Projects, Lindsay

5.3.6 Cameron Park Renewal

5.3.7 Queen's Square, Lindsay

54 Potential Park and Trail Projects

5.4.1 Dedicated Pickleball Centre

542 McAlpine Beach Park, Verulam

54.3 Outdoor Atrtificial Rink

5.4.4 Purchase of Land for Future Parks

545 Cricket Pitch at Optimist Park, Lindsay

5.4.6 Other

5.5 Park Use Concerns

5.5.1 Colborne Street Reconstruction and Traffic Concerns
55.2 Wilson Fields and Optimist Park Parking Expansion
5.5.3 Dogs

554 Encampments

555 Parks and Recreation Use Surveys for Economic Development Purposes



5.6

Parks and Recreation Strategic Plan, Expansionary Plan, and Parks
Master Plan

Next Meeting

Adjournment



	Agenda

