The Corporation of the City of Kawartha Lakes Agenda

Parks Advisory Committee Meeting

KLPAC2025-001
Thursday, April 10, 2025
10:00 A.M.
Wolfe Street Boardroom
50 Wolfe Street, Lindsay, Ontario

Members:

Mayor Doug Elmslie
Deputy Mayor Charlie McDonald
Councillor Tracy Richardson
Elke Danziger
Michael McGregor
Kimara Molloy
Peter Sanderson

Accessible formats and communication supports are available upon request. The City of Kawartha Lakes is committed to accessibility for persons with disabilities. Please contact Agendaltems@kawarthalakes.ca if you have an accessible accommodation request.

1.	Call to Order
1.1	Appointment of Chair
1.2	Appointment of Vice Chair
2.	Administrative Business
2.1	Adoption of Agenda
2.2	Declaration of Pecuniary Interest
2.3	Adoption of Minutes - October 10, 2024
3.	Deputations/Presentations
4.	Correspondence
5.	New or Other Business
5.1	Annual Update Report to Council
5.2	Current Park and Trail Project Updates
5.2.1	New Turf Specialist
5.2.2	Pinewood Park, Bethany
5.2.3	Juniper Park, Fenelon Falls
5.2.4	Centennial Park, Kirkfield
5.2.5	Memorial Park, Lindsay
5.2.6	Rainbow Bridge, Lindsay
5.2.7	Bobcaygeon Beach Park Boat Ramps
5.2.8	Sylvester Park, Lindsay
529	Rivera Park Lindsay

Nayoro Park, Lindsay

5.2.10

Pages

5.2.11	Arbor Court, Janetville
5.2.12	Logie Street Lilac Legacy Garden, Lindsay
5.3	Status of Proposed Park Projects and Community Feedback
5.3.1	Ops Community Park Space
5.3.2	Pioneer Park, Lindsay
5.3.3	Omemee Beach Park
5.3.4	Jennings Creek Trail, Lindsay
5.3.5	Wilson Estate Projects, Lindsay
5.3.6	Cameron Park Renewal
5.3.7	Queen's Square, Lindsay
5.4	Potential Park and Trail Projects
5.4.1	Dedicated Pickleball Centre
5.4.2	McAlpine Beach Park, Verulam
5.4.3	Outdoor Artificial Rink
5.4.4	Purchase of Land for Future Parks
5.4.5	Cricket Pitch at Optimist Park, Lindsay
5.4.6	Other
5.5	Park Use Concerns
5.5.1	Colborne Street Reconstruction and Traffic Concerns
5.5.2	Wilson Fields and Optimist Park Parking Expansion
5.5.3	Dogs
5.5.4	Encampments
5.5.5	Parks and Recreation Use Surveys for Economic Development Purposes

- 5.6 Parks and Recreation Strategic Plan, Expansionary Plan, and Parks Master Plan
- 6. Next Meeting
- 7. Adjournment